# HOUSE BILL 167

#### L2, M3

8lr0686

# By: Howard County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: January 21, 2008 Assigned to: Environmental Matters

Committee Report: Favorable with amendments House action: Adopted Read second time: March 13, 2008

# CHAPTER \_\_\_\_\_

## 1 AN ACT concerning

2 Howard County – Installation of Multiuse Septie Sewerage Systems

3

## Ho. Co. 11-08

- FOR the purpose of authorizing the governing body of Howard County to enact local
  laws governing the installation and use of multiuse septie sewerage systems;
  and generally relating to multiuse septie sewerage systems in Howard County.
- 7 BY adding to
- 8 Article Environment
- 9 Section 9–1106
- 10 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 11 (2007 Replacement Volume and 2007 Supplement)
- 12 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 13 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
- 14 Article Environment
- 15 **9–1106.**

#### 16 THE GOVERNING BODY OF HOWARD COUNTY MAY ENACT LOCAL LAWS 17 GOVERNING THE INSTALLATION AND USE OF MULTIUSE <u>SEPTIC</u> <u>SEWERAGE</u> 18 SYSTEMS THAT ARE NOT INCOMPLETENT WITH STATE LAW

18 SYSTEMS THAT ARE NOT INCONSISTENT WITH STATE LAW.

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW. [Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law. <u>Underlining</u> indicates amendments to bill. <del>Strike out</del> indicates matter stricken from the bill by amendment or deleted from the law by amendment.



## HOUSE BILL 167

1 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 2 July 1, 2008.

Approved:

Governor.

Speaker of the House of Delegates.

President of the Senate.